Hankook Tire Espana S.A. ( *2 ) 23,070,271 21,251,578 1,818,693 36,479,005 50,449

Hankook Tire Europe Holdings B.V. ( *2 ) 202,903,361 7,083 202,896,278 - 528

Hankook Tire Italia SARL ( *2 ) 51,833,371 52,520,690 (687,319 ) 58,578,863 (811,338 )

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd. ( *2 ) 700,081,105 667,958,092 32,123,013 199,297,456 (93,613,090 )

Hankook Tire Budapest Kereskedelmi Kft ( *2 ) 23,078,754 23,354,365 (275,611 ) 33,068,685 (314,075 )

Ocean Capital Investment ( L ) Limited ( *2 ) 71,512 - 71,512 - 7,790

( *1 ) Above summary of financial information of subsidiaries is before elimination of inter-company transactions and adjustment of the differences in accounting policy between

the Company and consolidated subsidiaries.

( *2 ) Assets, liabilities and equity of the overseas subsidiaries have been translated at the exchange rate in effect at the end of the fiscal year and revenue, gains and

 losses have been translated at the weighted average rate for the year.

2008 Hankook Tire

092 093

Annual Report

  F  Adjustment due to Subsidiaries’ Accounting Policies

� Korean won ( in thousands )

Subsidiaries Net asset value before

adjustments

Adjustments Net asset value after

adjustments

Reason for adjustments

Atlas BX Co., Ltd. 113,946,264 (59,209 ) 113,887,055 Depreciation method&others

Daehwa Eng’&Machinery Co., Ltd. 18,148,652 (5,473 ) 18,143,179

Jiangsu Hankook Tire Co., Ltd. 333,762,183 (150,600,744 ) 183,161,439

Hankook Tire China Co., Ltd. 505,741,583 (109,495,783 ) 396,245,800

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd. 32,123,013 (75,481,867 ) (43,358,854 )

Total 1,003,721,695 (335,643,076) 68,078,619

The significant accounting policies followed by the Company in preparing its consolidated financial statements are summarized below.

  A  Basis of Financial Statement Presentation

The Company maintains its official accounting records in Korean Won and prepares statutory financial statements in the Korean language (Hangul )

in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in the Republic of Korea. Certain accounting principles applied by the Company

that conform with financial accounting standards and accounting principles in the Republic of Korea may not conform with generally accepted